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Northeast Area — Hurricane Maria Update — Caribbean District
Updated: Friday, October 06, 2017, 4:00 PM

The Northeast Area and Caribbean District have provided the following updates on
recovery efforts from Hurricane Maria:

All incoming mail service is available in Puerto Rico and the U.S. Virgin Islands. All
customers are receiving mail via pick up at the Post Offices or via delivery.

Puerto Rico
The following offices will be open in Puerto Rico for Retail services in addition to mail

pickup and delivery from 8:30 AM—-4:00 PM. On Saturdays, regular Saturday hours will
be observed

Adjuntas 00601
Aguas Buenas 00703
Aguirre 00704
Anasco 00610
Arecibo 00612
Atocha 00733
Bajadero 00616
Barceloneta 00617
Barranquitas 00794
Bayamon 00959
Bayamon Gardens 00957
Boqueron 00622
Cabo Rojo 00623
Caguas 00725
Caguas North Station 00725
Camuy 00627
Canovanas 00729
Caparra Heights 00968
Carolina 00983
Cayey 00736
Ceiba 00735
Ciales 00638
Cidra 00739

Coamo 00769
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Comerio
Corozal
Coto Laurel
Cupey
Dorado
Ensenada
Fernandez Juncos
Garrochales
Guanica
Guayama
Guayanilla
Guaynabo
Gurabo

Hato Rey
Hormigueros
Humacao
Isabela
Jayuya
Juana Diaz
La Plata
Lajas

Lares

Las Marias
Las Piedras
Loiza

Loiza Street
Luquillo
Maricao
Marina
Maunabo
Mayaguez
Minillas Center
Moca
Morovis
Mows
Naguabo
Naranijito
Old San Juan
Orocovis
Palmer
Patillas
Penuelas
Plaza Las Americas
Ponce
Puerto Real
Quebradillas

00782
00783
00780
00926
00646
00647
00909
00652
00653
00784
00656
00969
00778
00918
00660
00791
00662
00664
00795
00786
00667
00669
00670
00771
00772
00911
00773
00606
00681
00707
00680
00940
00676
00687
00936
00718
00719
00901
00720
00721
00723
00624
00918
00731
00740
00678



Rincon 00677

Rio Blanco 00744
Rio Grande 00745
Rio Piedras 00925
Sabana Grande 00637
Sabana Hoyos 00688
Sabana Seca 00952
San Antonio 00690
San German 00683
San Lorenzo 00754
San Sebastian 00685
Santa Isabel 00757
Santurce 00907
Toa Baja 00949
Toa Baja Pueblo 00949
Utuado 00641
Vega Alta 00692
Vega Baja 00693
Victoria 00603
Villalba 00766
Yauco 00698
Puerto Rico

Customers serviced by the following offices in the left column should pick up their mail
between 8:30 AM — 4:00 PM at the locations listed as the Alternate Pickup location in the
right column. On Saturdays, regular Saturday hours will be observed.

Alternate Pickup

Office ZIP Location ZIP

Aguada 00602 Rincon 00677
Areciblo Pueblo 00612 Arecibo MPO 00613
Cotto 00612 Arecibo MPO 00613
Juncos 00777 Juncos Municipality Library 00778
Plaza Carolina 00985 Carolina MPO 00983
Punta Santiago 00741 Humaco 00741
Toa Alta 00953 Toa Baja Pueblo 00951

The San Juan P&DC and Catano DMDU Annex are now accepting FAST appointments.

The Caribbean District is accepting Priority Mail Express for all zip code

ranges: 006-009. Priority Mail Express will have a 2 day service standard with no
service guarantee. The suspension of the shipment of Live animals to Puerto Rico
and Virgin Islands (SCFs 006-009) remains in place.

Effective 10/6/17 - DDU drops are being accepted in all offices open for retail, mail
pickup, and mail delivery service.



Mail Available for Pickup 8:30 AM — 4:00 PM. On Saturdays, regular Saturday hours will be
observed

Puerto Rico Islands:
Vieques 00765
Culebra 00775

US Virgin Islands

St Thomas:

The following office in St Thomas is open for Retail services in addition to Mail pickup
and delivery:

Havensight 00802

The following office in St Thomas is open for Mail pickup and delivery between 9:00 AM —
2:00 PM. On Saturdays, regular Saturday hours will be observed.

East End /Tutu Mall for addresses in ZIP Code 00805

Charlotte Amalie will provide mail handout service for ZIP Codes 00801, 00803, 00805 and
street addresses ending in 00802

Customers serviced by the following offices in the left column should pick up their mail
between 9:00 AM — 2:00 PM at the locations listed as the Alternate Pickup location in the
right column. On Saturdays, regular Saturday hours will be observed.

Alternate Pickup

St Thomas ZIP Location ZIP

Veterans Annex 00802 Charlotte Amalie 00801

Emancipation Gardens 00802 Havensight 00801
St John:

PO Box mail and package pickup services, beginning at 9:00 AM — 2:00 PM. On
Saturdays, regular Saturday hours will be observed.

Customers serviced by the following offices in the left column should pick up their mail
between 9:00 AM - 2:00 PM at the locations listed as the Alternate Pickup location in the
right column:

St John ZIP Pickup Location ZIP
Cruz Bay 00830 Trucks In Front Of Building

St Croix:



The following office will be open in St Croix for, PO Box mail and package pickup
services, beginning at 9:00 AM — 2:00 PM. On Saturdays, regular Saturday hours will be
observed.

Christiansted 00820, 00821
Downtown 00822
Gallows Bay 00824
Sunny Isle 00823
¢ Kingshill 00850
Customers serviced by the following offices in the left column should pick up their mail
between 9:00 AM — 2:00 PM at the locations listed as the Alternate Pickup location in the
right column. On Saturdays, regular Saturday hours will be observed.

St Croix ZIP Pick Up Location ZIP
Frederiksted 00840 Kingshill 00850

As further impacts to USPS operations are identified, updated information will be posted to
USPS Service Alerts website accessed through http://about.usps.com/news/service-
alerts/welcome.htm and the PostalPro website, http://postalpro.usps.com/.. Additional Industry
Alerts will be released as impacts warrant.
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Please visit us on the USPS [ndustry Outreach website.
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