United States Postal Service

INDUSTRYALERT

October 6, 2017

Northeast Area – Hurricane Maria Update – Caribbean District

Updated: Friday, October 06, 2017, 4:00 PM

The Northeast Area and Caribbean District have provided the following updates on recovery efforts from Hurricane Maria:

All incoming mail service is available in Puerto Rico and the U.S. Virgin Islands. All customers are receiving mail via pick up at the Post Offices or via delivery.

Puerto Rico

The following offices will be open in Puerto Rico for Retail services in addition to mail pickup and delivery from 8:30 AM– 4:00 PM. On Saturdays, regular Saturday hours will be observed

Adjuntas	00601
Aguas Buenas	00703
Aguirre	00704
Anasco	00610
Arecibo	00612
Atocha	00733
Bajadero	00616
Barceloneta	00617
Barranquitas	00794
Bayamon	00959
Bayamon Gardens	00957
Boqueron	00622
Cabo Rojo	00623
Caguas	00725
Caguas North Station	00725
Camuy	00627
Canovanas	00729
Caparra Heights	00968
Carolina	00983
Cayey	00736
Ceiba	00735
Ciales	00638
Cidra	00739
Coamo	00769

Comerio	00782
Corozal	00783
Coto Laurel	00780
Cupey	00926
Dorado	00646
Ensenada	00647
Fernandez Juncos	00909
Garrochales	00652
Guanica	00653
Guayama	00784
Guayanilla	00656
Guaynabo	00969
Gurabo	00778
Hato Rey	00918
Hormigueros	00660
Humacao	00791
Isabela	00662
Jayuya	00664
Juana Diaz	00795
La Plata	00786
Lajas	00760
•	00669
Lares	
Las Marias	00670
Las Piedras	00771
Loiza	00772
Loiza Street	00911
Luquillo	00773
Maricao	00606
Marina	00681
Maunabo	00707
Mayaguez	00680
Minillas Center	00940
Moca	00676
Morovis	00687
Mows	00936
Naguabo	00330
Naranjito	00710
Old San Juan	00901
Orocovis	00720
Palmer	00721
Patillas	00723
Penuelas	00624
Plaza Las Americas	00918
Ponce	00731
Puerto Real	00740
Quebradillas	00678

Rincon	00677
Rio Blanco	00744
Rio Grande	00745
Rio Piedras	00925
Sabana Grande	00637
Sabana Hoyos	00688
Sabana Seca	00952
San Antonio	00690
San German	00683
San Lorenzo	00754
San Sebastian	00685
Santa Isabel	00757
Santurce	00907
Toa Baja	00949
Toa Baja Pueblo	00949
Utuado	00641
Vega Alta	00692
Vega Baja	00693
Victoria	00603
Villalba	00766
Yauco	00698

Puerto Rico

Customers serviced by the following offices in the left column should pick up their mail between 8:30 AM – 4:00 PM at the locations listed as the Alternate Pickup location in the right column. On Saturdays, regular Saturday hours will be observed.

		Alternate Pickup	
Office	ZIP	Location	ZIP
Aguada	00602	Rincon	00677
Areciblo Pueblo	00612	Arecibo MPO	00613
Cotto	00612	Arecibo MPO	00613
Juncos	00777	Juncos Municipality Library	00778
Plaza Carolina	00985	Carolina MPO	00983
Punta Santiago	00741	Humaco	00741
Toa Alta	00953	Toa Baja Pueblo	00951

The San Juan P&DC and Catano DMDU Annex are now accepting FAST appointments.

The Caribbean District is accepting Priority Mail Express for all zip code ranges: 006-009. Priority Mail Express will have a 2 day service standard with no service guarantee. The suspension of the shipment of Live animals to Puerto Rico and Virgin Islands (SCFs 006-009) remains in place.

Effective 10/6/17 - DDU drops are being accepted in all offices open for retail, mail pickup, and mail delivery service.

Mail Available for Pickup 8:30 AM – 4:00 PM. On Saturdays, regular Saturday hours will be observed

Puerto Rico Islands:

Vieques	00765	
Culebra	00775	

US Virgin Islands

St Thomas:

The following office in St Thomas is open for Retail services in addition to Mail pickup and delivery:

Havensight 00802

The following office in St Thomas is open for Mail pickup and delivery between 9:00 AM – 2:00 PM. On Saturdays, regular Saturday hours will be observed.

East End /Tutu Mall for addresses in ZIP Code 00805

Charlotte Amalie will provide mail handout service for ZIP Codes 00801, 00803, 00805 and street addresses ending in 00802

Customers serviced by the following offices in the left column should pick up their mail between 9:00 AM – 2:00 PM at the locations listed as the Alternate Pickup location in the right column. On Saturdays, regular Saturday hours will be observed.

		Alternate Pickup	
St Thomas	ZIP	Location	ZIP
Veterans Annex	00802	Charlotte Amalie	00801
Emancipation Gardens	00802	Havensight	00801

St John:

PO Box mail and package pickup services, beginning at 9:00 AM – 2:00 PM. On Saturdays, regular Saturday hours will be observed.

Customers serviced by the following offices in the left column should pick up their mail between 9:00 AM – 2:00 PM at the locations listed as the Alternate Pickup location in the right column:

St John	ZIP	Pickup Location	ZIP
Cruz Bay	00830	Trucks In Front Of Building	

St Croix:

The following office will be open in St Croix for, PO Box mail and package pickup services, beginning at 9:00 AM – 2:00 PM. On Saturdays, regular Saturday hours will be observed.

- Christiansted 00820, 00821
- Downtown 00822
- Gallows Bay 00824
- Sunny Isle 00823
- Kingshill 00850

Customers serviced by the following offices in the left column should pick up their mail between 9:00 AM – 2:00 PM at the locations listed as the Alternate Pickup location in the right column. On Saturdays, regular Saturday hours will be observed.

St Croix	ZIP	Pick Up Location	ZIP
Frederiksted	00840	Kingshill	00850

As further impacts to USPS operations are identified, updated information will be posted to USPS Service Alerts website accessed through http://about.usps.com/news/service-alerts/welcome.htm and the PostalPro website, http://postalpro.usps.com/news/service-alerts/welcome.htm and the PostalPro website, http://postalpro.usps.com/news/service-alerts/welcome.htm and the PostalPro website, http://postalpro.usps.com/. Additional Industry Alerts will be released as impacts warrant.

###

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach</u> website. Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service. -Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Marketing

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request.

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit www.usps.com/privacypolicy.